21 NCAC 32S .0204 ANNUAL RENEWAL 3 

(a)  A physician assistant shall renew his/her license each year no later than 30 days after his/her birthday by: 4 

(1) completing the Board's renewal form; and 5 

(2) submitting a nonrefundable fee of one hundred twenty dollars ($120.00), one hundred sixty-five 6 

dollars ($165.00), except that a physician assistant who renews not later than 30 days after his/her 7 

birthday shall pay an annual renewal fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00); one hundred forty dollars 8 

($140.00); 9 

(b)  If a physician assistant fails to renew his/her license, the Board shall send a certified notice, return receipt 10